BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1-360-664-1222

Regarding suspension of charter and)	
excursion carrier service certificate for)	DOCKET TE-082226
failure to file proof of liability and property)	
damage insurance covering equipment.)	ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION
)	
)	GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC
)	,

- On December 18, 2008, the Commission suspended charter and excursion carrier service certificate CH-063283 for failure to file acceptable proof of liability and property damage insurance.
- The Commission has received acceptable proof of liability and property damage insurance. The suspension is now lifted and you may resume operations.

ORDER

- Therefore, this order lifts the suspension of charter and excursion carrier service certificate CH-063283.
- The Commissioners have delegated authority to the Executive Secretary to enter this Order pursuant to RCW 80.01.030 and WAC 480-07-905(6)(c).

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective January 9, 2009.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DAVID W. DANNER Executive Director and Secretary DOCKET TE-082226 PAGE 2

NOTICE TO PARTIES: This is an order delegated to the Executive Secretary for decision. In addition to serving you a copy of the decision, the Commission will post on its Internet Web site for at least 14 days a listing of all matters delegated to the Executive Secretary for decision. You may seek Commission review of this decision. You must file a request for Commission review of this order no later than fourteen (14) days after the date the decision is posted on the Commission's Web site. The Commission will schedule your request for review for consideration at a regularly scheduled open meeting. The Commission will notify you of the time and place of the open meeting at which the Commission will review the order.

The Commission will grant a late-filed request for review only on a showing of good cause, including a satisfactory explanation of why the person did not timely file the request. A form for late-filed requests is available on the Commission's Web site.

This notice and review process is pursuant to the provisions of RCW 80.01.030 and WAC 480-07-904(2) and (3).